Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.
We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!
Contact us
Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China
DS118  Issue 6   Jan 03  2003 REG No 277 4001, ENGLAND.  Page 1
‘118’ SERIES AM REMOTE CONTROL SYSTEMS.
•  Complete Remote Control System
•  Range Up To 100 Metres
•  12 or 24Vdc Supply.
•  Easy Installation Via Screw Terminals.
•  1 Relay Output  12Apk @ 230Vac
•  2 Relay Outputs 2A @ 12Vdc
•  Momentary or Latching Outputs
•  IP65 Rated Enclosure
•  Wall Mounting Lugs Supplied
•  Highly secure Keeloq protocol.
•  433MHz version CE Compliant for use in Europe
•  315MHz FCC Compliant for use in USA
Description
This remote control system is supplied ready to operate. Installation requires connections to power supply
screw terminals and the output relay contacts.
Ordering Information
PART No DESCRIPTION
118C1AR5 AM Remote control System 1 Channel, 433MHz
118C3AR5 AM Remote control System 3 Channel, 433MHz
118C1-315AR1 AM Remote control System 1 Channel, 315MHz
118C1-315AR1 AM Remote control System 3 Channel, 315MHz
Additional Transmitter Keyfobs
This remote control system is supplied ready to operate. Installation requires connections to power supply
screw terminals and the output relay contacts.
              PART No                                      DESCRIPTION
           110C1-315                      Transmitter  Keyfob 1 switch, 315 MHz
           110C2-315                      Transmitter  Keyfob 1 switch, 315 MHz
           110C3-315                      Transmitter  Keyfob 3 switch, 315 MHz
            AM-110C1-433                      Transmitter  Keyfob 1 switch, 433 MHz
            AM-110C2-433                      Transmitter  Keyfob 2 switch, 433 MHz
            AM-110C3-433                      Transmitter  Keyfob 3 switch, 433 MHz
DS118  Issue 6   Jan 03  2003 REG No 277 4001, ENGLAND.  Page 2
‘118’ SERIES AM REMOTE CONTROL SYSTEMS.
Data Outputs
Each output relay provides an isolated switch. Connections are Common (COM), Normally Open (NO) and
Normally Closed (NC). The jumper links ( J1, J2 ) configure the outputs to be momentary of latching.
118C1 ( 1 switch keyfob )
Link Status Decoder Output
LK1(J1) LK2(J2) O/P 1
Open Open Latch
Open Connected Mom
118C3
Transmitter Switch (2 or 3 switch keyfob )
Link Status
LH RH TOP
LK1(J1) LK2(J2) O/P 1 O/P2 O/P3
Open Open Latch Latch Latch
Open Connected Mom Mom Mom
Connected Open Mom Mom Latch
Connected Connected Latch Latch Mom
Learning A New Transmitter Keyfob Switch
1. Press the learn switch (SW1), the accept LED will illuminate.
2. Press the transmitter once, accept LED will extinguish.
3. Press the transmitter again, the accept LED will flash.
4. Wait for the accept LED to stop flashing.
5. This transmitter will now operate the system.
The system can learn upto 50 unique transmitter keyfobs
DS118  Issue 6   Jan 03  2003 REG No 277 4001, ENGLAND.  Page 3
‘118’ SERIES AM REMOTE CONTROL SYSTEMS.
Technical Specifications
Storage Temperature; -10  to +70
o
Celsius. Operating Temperature; 0  to  +55
o
Celsius.
Transmitter Keyfob
Battery Type   GP23A
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS MIN TYPICAL MAX DIMENSION
Supply Voltage 8.5 9 16 V
Supply Current : Quiescent  0  mA
Supply Current : all relays operating  8  mA
Operating frequency
315MHz Versions
433MHz Versions
315
433.92
MHz
MHz
Receiver / Decoder
Enclosure Dimensions  110 x 85 x 35mm
PCB Dimensions   74 x 68mm
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS     MIN  TYPICAL    MAX    DIMENSION
Supply Voltage for 24Vdc      24.0    30.0 V
Supply Voltage for 12Vdc        9     12.0    16.0 V
Supply Current :
Quiescent       10  mA
All Relays operating      200  mA
Mains rated Relay Rating ( 230Vac )  5 12 A
2
A
Low voltage Relay Rating
At 12Vdc
At 50Vdc   1 A
For more information or general enquiries, please call;
R F Solutions Ltd.,
Unit 21, Cliffe Industrial Estate,
Lewes, E. Sussex.  BN8 6JL.
England.
Email : sales@rfsolutions.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1273 898 000 Fax: +44 (0)1273 480 661
RF Solutions is a member of the Low Power Radio Association.
Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate , however no representation or warranty is given and no liability is assumed by R.F. Solutions Ltd. with respect to the accuracy of
such information. Use of R.F.Solutions as critical components in life support systems is not authorised except with express written approval from R.F.Solutions Ltd.